observation mission promotes accountable, peaceful, transparent, fair, 
and inclusive democratic elections. The AU deploys short- and long-term 
observation missions, along with pre-election missions, to evaluate 
electoral context and preparedness. The AU has sent four hundred and 
twenty-three (423) election observers since the return of multi-party 
elections in Africa in 1989 and thereafter. The AU has conducted over 
200 election observation missions for a period of twenty years, 
specifically 2002 to 2022. 

The AU has taken an active approach to help its member states